

Restored Blessing needs your help. Please try to schedule some time to share in the blessing they have been to St. Martin's Lutheran School and Hope Lutheran High School. Restored Blessing is located at 1213 Gilmore Avenue, in the Winona Mall. Donations accepted Tuesday through Saturday bringing at 9:00am to 5:30pm. Store hours are Tuesday-Friday 9:00 am to 5:30; Saturday 9:00 am to 1:00 pm. Store is closed Sunday and Monday. Volunteers are needed daily during the hours of normal operation. Contact Lois Haase at 507-313-4197 to volunteer.

## JUMP START: TUITION GRANT PROGRAM

For the first quarter of the Jump Start: Tuition Grant Program, St. Martin's students received scholarships totaling \$3300.00 towards their tuition for the upcoming school year. They are now starting the second quarter of tuition grants will be available for those putting in hours from September 1 through December 31. St. Martin's Day School students who qualify can apply for tuition grants beginning September 1. The grant will be for a maximum of \$ 300 per student for 60 volunteer hours. For 30 hours the grant is for \$150

To qualify for a grant students must:

- 1. Be enrolled at St. Martin's;
- 2. Have a minimum of 30 volunteer hours, up to 60 hours on their behalf at Restored Blessings between September 1 & December 31st;
- 3. Have a maximum of three (3) volunteers earning hours on their behalf, and
- 4. Turn in an application by December 31.
- 5. Volunteers need to be at least 14 years of age

For volunteer hours to count toward grant qualifications, volunteers must register with Restored Blessings, at the store prior to volunteering. Volunteer hours are to be worked at the Restored Blessings site, unless requested by the volunteer coordinator to do work off-site. In the event that there are more volunteers than necessary wishing to work at the same time those who have been scheduled in advance to work will be giving preference, others will be asked to return at a later date.

Information and applications are available at the St. Martin's Lutheran Church office.